

Information to unitholders in Gibraltar

CREDIT SUISSE FUND MANAGEMENT S.A.

Registered office: 5, rue Jean Monnet, L 2180 Luxembourg R.C.S. Luxembourg: B 72.925

(the "Management Company")

Acting in its own name and on behalf of

CS Investment Funds 13

Fonds commun de placement

(the "FCP")

Notice is hereby given to the unitholders of the subfunds of the FCP (the "Subfunds") listed below that the marketing of the Subfunds will be stopped in Gibraltar, - with effect from 12 July 2018, - further to a restructuring of the distribution strategy, as follows:

Subfunds	class	ISIN
Credit Suisse (Lux) Money Market Fund - CHF	В	LU0507202330
Credit Suisse (Lux) Money Market Fund - EUR	В	LU0650600199
Credit Suisse (Lux) Money Market Fund - EUR	IB	LU0650600512
Credit Suisse (Lux) Money Market Fund - USD	В	LU0650600785

The Subfunds will therefore be removed from the range of investment funds publicly offered in Gibraltar, as of 12 July 2018 and hence no longer be registered in Gibraltar. As a result, unitholders will not be able anymore to subscribe in units of the Subfunds in Gibraltar as of 12 July 2018. However, unitholders of the Subfunds will maintain the possibility to redeem their units free of charge, in line with what is mentioned in the sales prospectus.

Unitholders should inform themselves as to the possible tax implications of the aforementioned change in their respective country of citizenship, residence or domicile.

The prospectus of the FCP, the key investor information documents as well as the management regulations may be obtained in accordance with the provisions of the sales prospectus at the registered offices of the Management Company or on the internet at www.credit-suisse.com.

Luxembourg, 11 June 2018

The Management Company